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Blount County Trustee's Office Fund Report

Fund
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Name

GENERAL FUND

COURTHOUSE &
JAIL
MAINTENANCE

LAW LIBRARY
PUBLIC LIBRARY
DRUG CONTROL

AMERICAN
RESCUE PLAN
ACT

HIGHWAY/PUBLIC
WORKS

GENERAL
PURPOSE
SCHOOL

SCHOOL FEDERAL
PROJECTS

CAFETERIA

EXTENDED
DAYCARE

GENERAL DEBT
SERVICE

HIGHWAY CAPITAL
PROJECTS

EDUCATION
CAPITAL
PROJECTS

GENERAL
CONSTRUCTION
PROJECTS

GENERAL
LIABILITY

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
INSURANCE

WORKERS
COMPENSATION

CHILDRENS
HOME/ELLIS
TRUST

TAX TRUST FUND

TRUST -
CONTRACTOR
DEP

CITIES - SALES
TAX

ALCOA SCHOOLS

MARYVILLE
SCHOOLS

DRUG TASK
FORCE

DISTRICT
ATTORNEY

SMOKY MTN
TOURISM BOARD

TRUSTEE'S
OFFICE

OVERPAYMENTS
FEE/COMMISSION

Financial Summary Report - June 01, 2023 to June 30, 2023

Starting

Balance
53,219,790.95
556,358.90

49,164.80
1,783,561.06
2,334,496.83

26,353,086.31

9,659,633.34

15,623,607.67

(853,819.58)
3,346,471.09

2,685,150.53

12,639,767.74

3,907,809.16

11,787,148.64

3,545,690.05

2,595,108.03

12,925,650.74

4,096,078.69

497,615.93

1,475.23

25,056.25

0.00

0.00

0.00

793,232.56

228,856.47

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
167,800,991.39

Receipts Disbursements Transfers In

2,763,928.31

17,077.01

840.87
91,570.56
28,171.71

114,270.16

1,350,668.68

6,770,055.02

2,256,772.63
396,918.87

182,884.32

432,801.02

3,448,528.00

343,588.87

15,412.81

12,492.93

2,087,719.33

20,175.98

965.73

0.00

(25,056.25)

2,712,719.66

490,784.24

1,288,742.37

11,836.73

1,896.52

363,977.45

0.00

14.00
122,637.97
25,302,395.50

6,723,710.71

5,917.50

808.00
463,514.14
6,062.45

40,477.90

7,263,590.17

9,781,751.50

1,323,624.13
192,341.89

310,701.27

364,801.18

1,544,449.09

1,315,124.55

103,825.62

196,244.50

2,418,727.92

120,000.00

13,178.69

0.00

0.00

2,685,592.47

485,801.77

1,275,655.23

25,872.58

779.00

360,337.68

0.00

0.00
0.00
37,022,889.94

366,185.91

0.00

0.00
1.98
0.00

0.00

8.91

1,052,849.84

160,234.20
0.00

0.00

1,064,984.13

2,131,713.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
4,775,977.97

Transfers Commission

Out
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
122,637.97
122,637.97

adjustment

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Commission

17,117.18

170.77

8.41
99.42
267.49

0.00

11,072.05

37,684.13

0.00
0.00

1,620.79

4,282.09

0.00

1,337.63

43,55

0.00

0.00

27,127.19

4,982.47

13,087.14

78.92

18.97

3,639.77

14.00

0.00
(122,637.97)
14.00

Ending

Balance
49,609,077.28
567,347.64

49,189.26
1,411,520.04
2,356,338.60

26,426,878.57

3,735,648.71

13,627,076.90

239,563.12
3,551,048.07

2,555,712.79

13,768,469.62

7,943,601.07

10,814,275.33

3,457,233.69

2,411,356.46

12,594,642.15

3,996,254.67

485,402.97

1,475.23

0.c0

779,117.79

229,955.02

0.00

(14.00)

14.00
0.00
160,611,184.98
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Blount County Trustee
Scott Graves

Interest Earned Report

JUNE 2023

Date _ |Financial Institution Account Type Interest
JUNE 2023 |CBBC Money Market $11,780.41
JUNE 2023 |First Century Money Market $1,005.81
JUNE 2023  |First Century ICS $2,977.64
JUNE 2023  |First Horizon Money Market $771.90
JUNE 2023  |First Horizon Main Account $329,436.82
JUNE 2023  |First Horizon Clearing Account $8,042.41
JUNE 2023 |First Horizon Payroll Account $4,995.65
JUNE 2023 |First Horizon Medical/Dental $494.11
JUNE 2023  |First Horizon General Liability $624.34
JUNE 2023  |First Horizon Worker's Comp. $387.81
JUNE 2023 |First Horizon ARPA $111,544.27
JUNE 2023 |Home Federal Money Market $393.20
JUNE 2023 |LGIP (State) Investment Pool $895.03
JUNE 2023 |Pinnacle Bank Money Market $26.04
JUNE 2023 |Pinnacle Bank CDARS $4,937.42
JUNE 2023 |Renasant Money Market $46.81
JUNE 2023 |Simmons Bank Money Market $32.24
JUNE 2023 |SmartBank Money Market $2,605.64
JUNE 2023 SmartBank ICS $181,722.16
JUNE 2023 |SmartBank (Children's Home) ICS $2,125.22
JUNE 2023 |SmartBank (W.C.) CD $196.19
JUNE 2023 |TnBank Money Market $18.52
JUNE 2023 |TnBank CD $849.32
JUNE 2023 |United Community Money Market $157.96
JUNE 2023 |US Bank Money Market $72.82

TOTAL INTEREST EARNED THIS MONTH $666,139.74

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE INTEREST EARNED $6,494,624.84




69°9GG°'86E'E $ 69°9GG'86E'E § 00°0 $ @3eq O Ieax TEOSTd

69°9GG‘86E'E $ 69°9G5‘8B6E'E $§ 00°0 $ eDueTEd POTISd

69°9GG‘86E’'E § L6°LE£9°zZZT S 000 $ NOISSIWAOD HHISAMI WHASNYIL OM LGOTOTT £202/0£/9 )
ZLURTEAGLT e 5. BT SEETET $ 00°0 $ NOISSIWWOD HILSAMI YHISNYEL OM £2S00TT £20Z2/1€/S 3
6S°ELSFPPI'E S 89°FS0‘90T S 0050 $ NOISSIWWOD HALSNYL MHAISNVLL OM 28G660T £202/82/% )
T6°8TG'BE0‘E & ZE°LLB'IST & 0eto $ NOISSIWWOD HILSAMI MIISNYEL OM 69G860T £€20Z/1€/€ D
6S°TF9‘988°‘C S 627929 '%6¢ SENO00 $ NOISSTWWOD ¥HASNVYIL HILSAEL M 6229601 £z02/8¢/¢ i
0€E°GT0‘26G'Z $ 9E€°LEE’'BIT $ 00°0 $ NOISSIWWOD ¥HIASNVEL HALSNYL oM FPI8T6AO0T £20Z/1€/1 i
AT L) i e e Ao M SIE0020 $ NOISSIWWOD YHASNYEIL HALSOML O T€0680T 2202/1€/21 o
0E°560’B92'2 & 0L°E8Z'60E $ 00°0 $ NOISSIWWOD ¥HASNVEIL FILSNYL oM F89980T 2202/0€/11 I
DOV GaAT sGr LAEe Igle T s 0050 $ NOISSIWWNOD dHASNVEIL HALSOUL DM 0EGTBOT 2202/1€/0T 1
GT"PEV'08G $§ 69°9L8'8GE $ 00°0 $ NOISSIWWOD dHASNYAL FALSNEL O¥ Z€90T10T Z2z02/0€/6 I
9% LGS ‘TeT SHE 00RS 0 SGLD SEE00340 $ NOISSIWWOD MAASNVHEL HALSNEL o 0£9986 Z2z02/1€/8 I
9 ¥ES ‘60T $ 9P FESA0T $ 00°0 $ HHISNYYL NOISIWWOD HALSNML OM Z86E£86 zz0z/62/L I
00°0 $ soueTed butjxejs

NUEMHMN #HﬁUHU 3ITgeq ﬂOﬂ#mﬂHUme IBS() suag, MU\#&UM 23eqg HGHH

T 30 1 =beqg

PoSOTD ST Y3IUOW
€2Z02/0E£/90 ©3 220Z/T0/L0O
sjuswdeg TTVY SOTNPOW TTIVY

MGOﬂvummGMHH ﬁﬂ#mO& Jo mﬂthMGﬁ JUnoddOy
293snx] A3uno) junoldg

FHLSNEL 0T9S¥P-T0T

Wd 20:1 €20Z/90/L0

swty / °3eg 3aodey



